Collin County Community College District Board of Trustees

2021-08-3-7 August 24, 2021

Resource: Andrew Hardin

Board Chair

AGENDA ITEM: Consideration of Approval of the FY2021-2022 Salary

and Contract for the District President

DISCUSSION: The Board of Trustees has completed its annual

performance evaluation of the District President and recommends the FY2021-2022 salary and a contract extension for the District President's employment contract, resulting in a three-year contract that extends

through August 31, 2024.

SUGGESTED MOTION: "Mr. Chairman, I make a motion that the Board of

Trustees of Collin County Community College District approves a budgeted salary and wage increase for the District President with approved merit and market adjustments; and in addition, approves the extension to

the District President's employment contract, resulting in a three-year contract that extends through August 31,

2024."